OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE NORTH-WEST DISTRICT, ROHINI COURTS, DELHI

ORDER

The following officials are hereby directed to perform their duties in **Record Room**, **Rohini Courts**, **Delhi** for weeding out the judicial files during the Summer Vacation 2024 on the dates/period mentioned against their names:-

s.no.	NAME OF THE OFFICIAL(s)	DESIGNATION	COURT / BRANCH	PERIOD OF DUTY
1	DEEPAK	READER/JA	MS. PREETI AGGARWAL GUPTA LD. DJ (COMMERCIAL COURT-	21.06.2024 to 29.06.2024
2	SUMAN RANA	AHLMAD/JA		21.06.2024 to 29.06.2024
3	PINKI	ASSTT. AHLMAD/JJA	01) (N/W)	10.06.2024 to 20.06.2024
4	SUDESH VERMA	READER/SJA	SH. KAPIL KUMAR LD. ASJ (Spl. FTC) (N/W)	10.06.2024 to 20.06.2024 (except 18.06.2024)
5	NEHA ARORA	ASSTT. AHLMAD/JA		21.06.2024 to 29.06.2024
6	VIJAY DABAS	AHLMAD/JA	SH. JITENDRA SINGH LD. ASJ (ELECTRICITY) (N/W)	10.06.2024 to 20.06.2024
7	DHEERAJ KUMAR VERMA	READER/JA	MS. SUSHEEL BALA DAGAR LD. ASJ-01 POCSO (N/W)	10.06.2024 to 20.06.2024
8	VICKY	ASSTT. AHLMAD/JA		21.06.2024 to 29.06.2024
9	VARTIKA RAI PRADHAN		SH. VIKRAM LD. ASJ-02-cum-Spl. Judge (NDPS) (N/W)	21.06.2024 to 29.06.2024
10	ANITA GARG	ASSTT. AHLMAD/JA	SH. BABRU BHAN LD. ASJ-03 (N/W)	21.06.2024 to 29.06.2024
11	SEEMA MEHTA	READER/JA	MS. JASJEET KAUR	21.06.2024 to 29.06.2024
12		ASSTT. AHLMAD/JJA	LD. ASJ-4 (POCSO) (NW)	10.06.2024 to 20.06.202
13		AHLMAD/JA	SH. RAJINDER KUMAR LD. ASJ-5 (N/W)	10.06.2024 to 20.06.202
1		READER/SJA	SH. SHIVAJI ANAND LD. DJ-1 + MACT (N/W)	21.06.2024 to 29.06.202
	5 NAVEEN KUMAR	ASSTT. AHLMAD/JJA	MS. RUCHIKA SINGLA LD. DJ-3 (N/W)	10.06.2024 to 20.06.202
-	6 ANURAG BHARDWAJ	AHLMAD/JA	MS. SHAMA GUPTA LD. PO MACT (N/W)	21.06.2024 to 29.06.202
	7 SONIA MANN	ASSTT. AHLMAD/JJA	MS. AMARDEEP KAUR LD. ACJ/CCJ/ARC (N/W)	21.06.2024 to 29.06.202
	ASHOK KUMAR	READER/SJA	MS. NEHA MITTAL LD. JSCC/ASCJ/GJ (N/W)	10.06.2024 to 20.06.202
-	19 ANIL KUMAR	AHLMAD/JA		21.06.2024 to 29.06.20
-	20 RAVI VERMA	ASSTT.		10.06.2024 to 20.06.20
	21 MANOJ	READER/SJ/	\	10.06.2024 to 20.06.20
-	22 NEETA	AHLMAD/JA	MS. SHAINA GOYAL LD. CIVIL JUDGE (N/W)	21.06.2024 to 29.06.20 10.06.2024 to 20.06.20
	23 JAGVINDER MANN	ASSTT.	Λ	10.06.2024 to 20.000.0

Further, the following official is hereby directed to perform his duties in **Digitization Branch, Rohini Courts, Delhi** during the Summer Vacation 2024 on the dates/period mentioned against his name:-

S.NO.	NAME OF THE OFFICIAL	DESIGNATION	COURT / BRANCH	PERIOD OF DUTY
1	SUMIT DABAS	ASSTT. AHLMAD/JJA	SH. SHIVAJI ANAND LD. DJ-1 + MACT (N/W)	21.06.2024 to 29.06.2024

Notes:-

- The aforesaid official shall report for duty by 10:00 AM sharp in their respective place of duty.
- 2. Non-compliance of order shall be viewed seriously and strict disciplinary action shall be initiated against the official concerned as per rules.

PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE NORTH-WEST DISTRICT, ROHINI COURTS, DELHI

21498-21553

No. ____/SV/Admn.II(NW)/2024

Date: 07/06/2024

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :

- 1. Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 2. Ld. Judicial Officers/Officer Incharges concerned, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 3. Ld. Officer Incharge, Accounts Branch (North-West), Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 4. The Sr. A.O.(J)/A.O.(J), Administration Branch-II (Central), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 5. The Record Officer (RTI), Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 6. The Dealing Official, Leave Seat, Administration Branch-II (North-West), Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 7. The Dealing Official, Personal File, Administration Branch-II (Central), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 8. The Dealing Official, ACR Cell, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 9. The Web-Site Committee, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 10. The Dealing Official, Server Room, Rohini Courts/Tis Hazari Court, Delhi.
- 11. Personal office of the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW), Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 12. The Facilitation Centre, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 13. The Branch Incharge, E-Sewa Kendra, Rohini Courts, Delhi
- 14. The ALIO, Library Branch, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 15. The Dealing Official, LAYERS Seat, Rohini Courts/Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi for uploading on Centralized website through LAYERS.

Official(s) concerned.

PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE NORTH-WEST DISTRICT, ROHINI COURTS, DELHI